NAME OF WORK: -

REPLACEMENT OF SEWERAGE LINE FROM MAZARI SHOP TO TCF SCHOOL SHAH NAWAZ GOTH UC-7 GHAGAR DMC MALIR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description an rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	9375.0Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murmur i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain	Rs.4650/-	%Ocft	Rs:43594/-
2.	1000.0Rft	Providing R.C.C pipe of ASTM C-76-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.	Rs.412/-	P Rft	Rs:412000/-
3.	8438.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full compaction	Rs.2760/-	%Ocft	Rs:23289/-
4.	32 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 5ft in depth with circular sewer with wall c.c 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame without R,C.C manhole cover etc complete as per specification	Rs.11936/10	Each	Rs:381955/-
5.	42 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia out side 7.5"widthand 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.	Rs.1906/60	Each.	Rs:80077/-
6.	42 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.	Rs.913/63	Each	Rs:38372/-
7.	9.914Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond	Rs.2018/-		Rs:20007/-

Amount Total (a) Rs: 9	99, 294/-
Amount to be Added/Ded basis of premium quoted	cted on the Total (b)
Executive Engineer / D	economic S an accompanion
	Amount to be Added/Deduc

NAME OF WORK: -

REPLACEMENT OF SEWERAGE LINE AT SHAH TOWN AND SABOO GABOOL GOTH UC-7 GHAGAR DMC MALIR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description an rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

2.110	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	9375.0Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murmur i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain	Rs.4650/-	%Ocft	Rs:43594/-
2.	1000.0Rft	Providing R.C.C pipe of ASTM C-76-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.	Rs.412/-	P Rft	Rs:412000/-
3.	8438.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full compaction	Rs.2760/-	%Ocft	Rs:23289/-
4.	32 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 5ft in depth with circular sewer with wall c.c. 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame without R,C.C manhole cover etc complete as per specification	Rs.11936/10	Each	Rs:381955/-
5.	42 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia out side 7.5"widthand 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.	Rs.1906/60	Each.	Rs:80077/-
6.	42 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.	Rs.913/63	Each	Rs:38372/-
7.	9.914Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond	Rs.2018/-		Rs:20007/-

Amount Total (a) Rs: 9, 99, 294/		
educted on the d Total (b)		

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	
Con	tractor	

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

NAME OF WORK: -

CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE IN PIPRI SHAH TOWN UC-7 GHAGHAR DMC MALIR KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description an rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	6034.484Rft 3464.0Rft	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space/diameter of pipe line by labour and equipment (Mechanically/electrically driven). Including accessories like pulleys steel rape, bucket and draggers sizing from 6" to 18"dia their "to and fro" pulling action i) 12" Dia ii) 15" Dia		P.Rft P.Rft	Rs:485776/- Rs:334622/-
2.	357 Nos	Cleaning / De-silting of manhole or inspection chamber i/c cleaning and Roding of connected sewers (Average 50' per manhole removing sewerage and solid wastes and throwing out side KMC limits	Rs:474/83	Each	Rs:169514/-

	Amount Total (a) Rs: 9, 89, 912/-
%Above/Below On the Schedule Rates of CSR.	Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)
Total (A)= a + b in words & Figures:	
Congractor	Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1 (A)	Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B)	Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	
Contrac	tor	

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

NAME OF WORK: -

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF MANHOLE AT SHAH TOWN PIPRI SHAH NAWAZ GOTH UC-7 GHAGHAR DMC MALIR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description an rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.11O	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	70 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 5ft in depth with circular sewer with wall c.c 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame without R,C.C manhole cover etc complete as per specification	Rs.11936/10	Each	Rs:835527/-
2.	81.290Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond	Rs.2018/-	P.Rft	Rs:164044/-

Amount Total (a) Rs: 9, 99, 571/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.	Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)
Total (A)= a + b in words & Figures:	
Contractor	Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency
	(ContPage No.02)

	Cost of Bid		Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate		
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.		
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)		
Con	tractor		
		Executive	Engineer / Procuring Agency

Drait B

works.

NAME OF WORK: -

PROVIDING AND SUPPLYING RCC RING SLAB & MANHOLE COVERS AT PIPRI SHAH TOWN GHAGHAR CITY UC-7 GHAGHAR DMC MALIR KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description an rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	150.48 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia outside 7.5"widthand 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P-27 It-2)	Rs.1906/60	Each	Rs:286919/-
2.	780 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P-27 It-1	Rs:913/63	Each	Rs:712631/-

Amount Total (a) Rs: 9, 99, 550/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.	Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)	
Total (A) = a + b in words & Figures:		
Total (A) = a + b III words & rigares.		
Contractor	Executive Engineer /	Procuring Agency

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1 (A) Cost b	pased on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost o	of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	
Contractor		

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
MALIR KARACHI

No DMC (Malir) /Administrator/ 24 /15

Dated 91

2015

Donling

To,

The Secretary,

Local Government Department

Government of Sindh

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- C

<u>CONSTITUTION OF PROCURMENT CUMMITTEE OF DMC MALIR FOR THE YEAR 2014-15.</u>

DMC Malir intend to invite bids from the interested parties for execution of development/ maintenance works during 2014-2015 for which a procurement committee is required to be constituted by the Head of Department as provided in Rule 7, 8 of Sindh Public procurement Rule 2010.

It is therefore requested that approval may kindly b accorded for constitution of procurement committee of B&R Bin Qasim Zone, DMC Malir consisting upon three numbers as under:-

01	Mr. Mashooq Ali Rajpar	Superintending Engineer, DMC Malir	Chairman
02	Mr. Shakeel Ahmed Memon	Executive Engineer, B&R Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir	Member
03	Mr. Amanullah Watio	Executive Engineer, B&R DMC South	Member

ADMINISTRATOR
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
MALIR, KARACHI

Copy to:-

1. The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi.

ADMINISTRATOR
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

MALIR, KARACHI